

.

SENT BY Xerox Telecopier 7020 : 5-28-85 : 15:21 : HILL: WARD: HENDERSON- DIV OF CORPORATIONSI# 2 #95000005980

ANTIC 28 OF INCORPORATION

OF

.

VICON INTERNATIONAL, MINDLINK PLANETARIUMS, INC.

i, the undersigned, hereby make, subscribe, acknowledge and file with the Secretary of State of the State of Florida these Articles of Incorporation for the purpose of forming a corporation for profit in accordance with the laws of the State of Florida.

ANTICLE I

Mama

The name of this corporation shall be: VICON INTERNATIONAL MINDLINK PLANETARIUMS, INC.

ARTICLE H

Address

The address of the principal office and the mailing address of this corporation shall be: 18267 N. E. 4th Court, Miami, Florida 33179.

· ARTICLE

Existence of Consoration

This corporation shall have perpetual existence,

.....

ARTICLE IV

Purposes

The corporation may engage in the transaction of any or all lewful business for which corporations may be incorporated under the laws of the State of Floride.

Propared by: Barbara A. Murphy P. O. Box 2231, Tampa PL 33601-2231 (813) 221-3900

195000005980

SENT BYIXerox Telecopier 7020 : 5-28-95 : 15:21 : HILL: WARD: HENDERSON- DIV OF CORPORATIONSI# 3 H93000005980

ARTICLE V

Capital Stock

(a) The total number of shares of capital stock authorized to be issued by the corporation shall be 10,000 shares having a par value of \$1.00 per share. Each of the said shares of stock shall entitle the holder thereof to one (1) vote at any meeting of the stockholders. All or any part of said capital stock may be paid for in cash, in property or in labor or services actually performed for the corporation and valued at a fair valuation to be fixed by the Board of Directors at a meeting called for such purpose. All stock when issued shall be paid for and shall be nonassessable.

(b) In the election of directors of this corporation there shall be no cumulative voting of the stock entitled to vote at such election.

ARTICLE VI

Hegistered Office and Registered Agent

The street address of the corporation's initial registered office is 101 East Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 3700 - Barnett Plaza, Tampa, Florida 33602, and the name of the corporation's initial registered agent at such address is DANIEL J. GIBBY. The corporation may change its registered office or its registered agent or both by filing with the Department of State of the State of Florida a statement complying with Section 607.0502, Florida Statutes.

ARTICLE VII

locomort torth

The name and address of the incorporator of this corporation is as follows:

<u>Name</u> Barbara A, Murphy

Address

101 East Kennedy Boulevard Suite 3700 - Bernett Plaze Tamps, Florids 33602

- 2 -

195000005980

SENT BY:Xerox Telecopier 7020 ; 5-20-05 ; 15:22 ; HILL, WARD, HENDERSON→ DIV OF CORPORATIONS:0 4

ARTICLE VIII

Amendment of Articles of Incorporation

The corporation reserves the right to amend, alter, change or repeal any provision contained in these Articles of incorporation in the manner now or hereafter prescribed by statute, and all rights conferred upon the stockholders herein are subject to this reservation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, the undersigned, have executed these Articles for the uses and purposes therein stated.

BEGISTERED AGENT CERTIFICATE

Having been named to accept service of process for the above stated corporation, I hereby accept appointment as its agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all attitutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered egent.

Signature

a construction and a sub-second of a sub-

Date:

- 3 -

195000005980

.

ing an	Requestor's flame	
	SODD	41839
	Phone #	Olfice Use Only
CORPORA	FION NAME(S) & DOCUM	ENT NUMBER(S), (if known):
1	(Corporation Name)	
2	(Corporation Name)	ESTED11111111111111111111111111111111111
3	(Corporation Name)	(Document #)
4.	(Corporation Name)	(Document #)
Walk in	Pick up time	Certified Copy

NEW FILINGS	
Profit	
NonProfit	
 Limited Liability	
Domestication	
Other	

OTHER FILINGS	
Annual Report	
Fictutious Name	
Name Reservation	

Vill wait D Photocopy C
AMENDMENTS
Amendment
Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director
Change of Registered Agent
Dissolution/Withdrawal
Merger
REGISTRATION/

REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION
 Foreign
 Limited Partnership
Reinstatement
Trademark
Other

	U
. , \	
11	
•	

l.

Florida Department of State, Sandra B. Mortham, Secretary of State

STATEMENT OF CHANGE OF REGISTERED OFFICE OR REGISTERED AGENT **OR GOTH FOR CORPORATIONS**

Pursuant to the provisions of sections 607.0502, 617.0502, 607.1508, or 617.1508, Florida Statutes, the undersigned corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida submits the following statement in order to change its registered office or registered agent, or both, in the State of Florida.

1a. The name of the corporation is: Vicon MINDLINK Plang TAVIUMS, J HC.

1b. The mailing address of the corporation is : 900 N. Federal Hwy, Ste 460

Boca Raton, FL 33432

1c. Date of incorporation: 5/30/95 Document number: D950 560 41839

The name and address of the current registered agent and office:

Daniel J. Gibby

201 East Kennedy Blvd, 10th FL

Tampa, FL 33601

3. The name and address of the new registered agent and office: (P.O. Box Not Acceptable)

Stephen M. Goodman 900 N. Federal Hwy, Ste 460

Boca Raton, FL 33432

The street address of its registered office and the street address of the business office of its registered agent, as changed, will be identical.

Such change was authorized by resolution duly adopted by its board of directors or by an officer so authorized by the board

1 del

(Signature of an officer, chairman or wce chairman of the board)

<u>Stephen Colangelo</u>

(Printed or typed name and title)

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation, Thereby accept the appointmentas registered agent and agree to actin this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligation of my position as registered agent.

lovel mu

(/Signature of Registered Agent)

If signing on behalf of an entity:

<u>9/11/96.</u> (Date)

9/11/96 (Date)

(Typed or -rinted Name)

(Capacity)

Division of Corporations, P.O. Box 6327, Tallahassee, FL 32314



June 16, 1997

Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

500002231305--5; -07/07/97--01108--002 #####35.00 #####35.00

RE: VICON INTERNATIONAL MINDLINK PLANTARIUMS, INC

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation for the above referenced corporation and a check for the filing fee in the amount of \$35.00.

PLEASE RETURN THE STAMPED COPY OF THE AMENDMENT TO:

STEPHEN M. GOODMAN 1020 NW 6TH ST, BLDG H&I DEERFIELD BEACH, FL 33442

Mr. Goodman authorized to correct name and check approval.

FILED -29 MH 10: 2

Mame Charge 7-31-97

W97000016087

Fax: 954+427+5939



Secretary of State

July 11, 1997

•

Stephen M. Goodman % VICON INTERNTATIONAL CONSULTING 1020 NW 6th Street, Bldg., H&I Deerfield Beach, FL 33442

SUBJECT: VICON INTERNATIONAL MINDLINK PLANETARIUMS, INC. Ref. Number: P95000041839

We have received your document for VICON INTERNATIONAL MINDLINK PLANETARIUMS, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$35.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The curre, t name of the entity is as referenced above. Please correct your document accordingly.

Your document must be signed by Barbara A. Murphy, as incorporator.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6910.

Louise Flemming-Jackson Corporate Specialist Supervisor

Letter Number: 297A00035818

۰.

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

• '

FILED 97 JUL 29 AM 10: 02 SECRETARY OF STATE

٠

.

•~

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

Vicon International Mindlink Planetariums, Inc. (present name)

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this corporation adopts the following articles of amendment to its articles of incorporation:

FIRST: Amendment(s) adopted: (indicate article number(s) being amended, added or deleted)

Article I Name: Global Mindlink Planetariums, Inc.

SECOND: If an amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares, provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself, are as follows:

THIRD: The date of each amendment's adoption: 6/16/97
FOURTH: Adoption of Amendment(s) (CHECK ONE)
The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval.
The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders through voting groups. The following statement must be separately provided for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s):
"The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were
sufficient for approval byvering group
The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.
The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.
Signed this day <u>16Th</u> of <u>June</u> , 19 <u>97</u> .
Signature (By the Chairman or Vice Chairman of the Board of Directors, Fresident or other officer if adopted by the shareholder
OR
(By a director if adopted by the directors)
OR
(By an incorporator if adopted by the incorporators)
DArchara A. Munphy Typed or printed name
Incorporator Title

.

.

Title